

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 26875 OF 2025

Nikunj Sales Corporation & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Bank of India

... Respondent

Ms. Kruti Bhavsar a/w. Ms. Poorvi Chauhan, Mr. Pratik Barot for
Petitioners.

Mr. Nukshinaro i/b. M.V. Kini & Co. for Respondent.

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2025.11.12
18:58:08
+0530

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

DATE : 11th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for Respondent – Bank has sought for time to take instructions in the above Writ Petition. She states on instructions that till the next date, the Respondent – Bank will not take any further steps in pursuance of the impugned order dated 25th June 2025.

2. The statement is accepted.

3. The Writ Petition shall be placed for further consideration on 19th November 2025.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(R.I. CHAGLA J.)